Atty. Docket No.: 1977-108P

02-11-2000 Page 1 of 1 **REC** $\overline{\mathbf{c}}\mathbf{T}$ 101264477 To the Hone Please record accused original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Maureen A. McKenzie Name: RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF **NEW JERSEY** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 377 Hoes Lane Assignment Merger ity: Piscataway State: NJ ZIP: 08854 Security Agreement Change of Mam untry: U.S.A. Postal Code: Other: ld🕶 onal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Execution Date: October 14, 1993 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 5,955,286 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP M Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page 0**2/09/2000** DCDATES 00000079 5955286 if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James T. Eller, Jr., 39,538 19 January 2000 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Nine (9)

JTE/mmc (Rev. 01/08/2000)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Maureen A. McKenzie whose post office address is 401-A Fowler Road, Far Hills, NJ 07931 has invented a certain Insulin Receptor-Like Protein for which an application was filed on October 5, 1992, Serial No. 07/956,290 and;

Rutgers,

WHEREAS, The State University of New Jersey, whose post office address is 377 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned Maureen A. McKenzie, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said The State University of New Jersey, her entire right, title and interest in and to the above invention and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States with respect to the aforesaid application.

The undersigned Maureen A. McKenzie hereby covenants and agrees that, at any time and from time to time hereafter upon the request of the aforesaid assignee, she will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, and instruments as may be reasonably requested by the aforesaid assignee in order to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer hereinabove set forth.

NY1-191341.V1

6845

8990

Executed this $\frac{|\iota|^{\kappa_1}}{2}$ day of October, 1993, at New York, New York.

Maureen A. McKenzie

State of New York)

County of New York)

Before me personally appeared said Maureen A. McKenzie, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, this /4 day of October, 1993.

2489

980

Notary Public

TARA CROSSON NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4972448 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires October 1, 1994

ss:

FEB - 1 94

NY1-191341.V1

2



BOX ASSIGNMENTS

PATENT 1977-108P

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:

Haruo YUASA et al.

U.S. PATENT NO.:

5,955,286

ISSUED:

September 21, 1999

APPLICATION NO.:

08/898,651

FILED:

July 22, 1997

FOR:

SCREENING COMPOUNDS FOR ACTIVITIES RELATED

TO INSULIN RECEPTOR BONDING

(As Amended March 11, 1996)

ATTN:

ASSIGNMENTS DIVISION

LETTER

Box Assignments

January 19, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Corrections are being made to the originally filed Recording of Assignment cover sheet, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.34, and to the Assignment, with respect to the above-identified application. The corrections to the originally filed Recording of Assignment cover sheet and the Assignment are indicated as deleted by "=====", a line of equal signs, and as added by "______", underlining, with each correction being annotated with hand-written initials of the undersigned.

Attorney Docket No.: 1977-108P

Patent No.: 5,955,286

Application No.: 08/898,651

Paae 2

A review of the Assignment and the Notice of Recordation reflects that a

typographical error occurred in the typing of the Assignee's name on the

Assignment document and the Recording of Assignment cover sheet.

Assignment document and the Recording of Assignment cover sheet are now

corrected to properly reflect the name of the **Assignee**.

A new Recording of Assignment cover sheet is attached as well, for which a

check in the amount of **\$40.00** is attached.

Thus, it is respectfully submitted that the error with respect to the

Assignee's name be corrected in order to reflect the accurate information.

Further, it is respectfully requested that a new Notice of Recordation be issued

reflecting the above-noted correction to the **Assignee's name**.

With the corrections being underlined, please insure that the Corrected

Notice of Recordation reads:

Assignee: Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey

Please enter the present Letter into the file of the above-identified

application and provide a Corrected Notice incorporating the above correction.

2

PATENT ¹ REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0187

1 1

Attorney Docket No.: 1977-108P

Patent No.: 5,955,286

Application No.: 08/898,651

Page 3

If necessary, the Commissioner is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and further replies, to charge payment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448 for any additional fee required under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16 or 1.17; particularly, extension of time fees.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Bv

James T. Eller, Jr

Rég. No. 39,538

JTE:mmc

P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

Enclosures: New Recording of Assignment Cover Sheet

Notice of Recordation (copy)

Previous Recording of Assignment Cover Sheet (copy)

Assignment (copy)

Check

† **#**

3



PATENT

1977-103P

£ 25

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Maureen A. McKENZIE

SERIAL NO.:

07/956,290

GROUP:

1815

FILED:

October 5, 1992

EXAMINER: J. Russel

FOR:

INSULIN RECEPTOR-LIKE PROTEIN

Date: February 1, 1994

Docket No.: 1977-103P

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)): (1,

Maureen A. McKenzie

Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee): RUTGERS,

The State University of New Jersey

¹377 Hoes Lane

Piscataway, NJ 08854

91767466

1 581

40.00 CK

/040 TD 02/15/94 07956290

3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	
	Change of Name Other	
	Execution Date: October 14, 1993	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	The execution date(s) of the application is (are) December 4, 1992	
	A. Patent Application Number(s):	189
	07/956,290	ੰਗ ਜ਼ਿ
	B. Patent Number(s):	0666
5.)	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	X The recording fee in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed.	
8. _j	Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.	

2

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.21(h) which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Respectfully submitted,	
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH	
Date: 2/1/94 By Man Murphy, Jr. Reg. No. 28,977	
P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000	
GMM/DRN/afy	0845
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 5	<i>(</i>

3

PATENT

' REEL: 010531 FRAME: 0191

(Rev. 08-19-93)